

City of Guthrie
Novelis Natural Gas Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: February 1, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Moss Welding, LLC Adams, TN		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Electricom Paoli, IN		Roe Enterprises, Inc. (Swartz) Olympia, KY		Morris Wall Construction Co. Clarksville, TN		TJ Construction, Inc. Florence, AL	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Connect to Existing 4" Steel Line	1 EA	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,585.44	\$ 11,585.44	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,337.53	\$ 19,337.53	\$ 25,084.50	\$ 25,084.50
2	Regulation & Metering Facility #1	1 LS	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 87,601.95	\$ 87,601.95	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 75,882.87	\$ 75,882.87	\$ 130,619.00	\$ 130,619.00
3	Regulation & Metering Facility #2	1 LS	\$ 30,133.00	\$ 30,133.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 41,441.95	\$ 41,441.95	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 51,565.02	\$ 51,565.02	\$ 81,629.00	\$ 81,629.00
4	4-inch steel gas line, open cut	1,800 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 55.32	\$ 99,576.00	\$ 46.90	\$ 84,420.00	\$ 89.22	\$ 160,596.00	\$ 71.38	\$ 128,484.00
5	4-inch steel gas line, horizontal bore	50 LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 93.96	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 173.65	\$ 8,682.50	\$ 170.85	\$ 8,542.50
6	4-inch steel valve	2 EA	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,064.61	\$ 4,129.22	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,345.93	\$ 8,691.86	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00
7	6-inch steel gas line, open cut	11,000 LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 682,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 638,000.00	\$ 69.32	\$ 762,520.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,006,500.00	\$ 95.02	\$ 1,045,220.00	\$ 99.36	\$ 1,092,960.00
8	6-inch steel gas line, horizontal bore	500 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 107.89	\$ 53,945.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 176.20	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 186.07	\$ 93,035.00
9	6-inch steel valve	3 EA	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 12,885.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,182.44	\$ 15,547.32	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,623.53	\$ 19,870.59	\$ 5,000.50	\$ 15,001.50
10	Gravel driveway replacement	500 LF	\$ 6.84	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 34.44	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	10-inch casing & vet piping for CSX RR	1 LS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 26,300.40	\$ 26,300.40	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 47,419.37	\$ 47,419.37	\$ 103,427.06	\$ 103,427.06
12	Silt Fencing	3,000 LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Erosion Control Matting	1,000 SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Pipeline Markers	20 EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 72.24	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 194.05	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 103.11	\$ 2,062.20
15	Test Stations	4 EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 334.44	\$ 1,337.76	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 986.40	\$ 3,945.60	\$ 237.50	\$ 950.00
16	Pipe Bedding	500 TONS	\$ 23.85	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Three anodes per location	2 EA	\$ 347.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 703.32	\$ 1,406.64	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,399.22	\$ 2,798.44	\$ 1,063.50	\$ 2,127.00
18	Insulators	1 EA	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,034.04	\$ 1,034.04	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,159.33	\$ 2,159.33	\$ 1,654.50	\$ 1,654.50
19	Field Regulators	10 EA	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 3,765.64	\$ 37,656.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,326.08	\$ 33,260.80	\$ 3,984.50	\$ 39,845.00
20	Testing & Purging	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,715.00	\$ 15,715.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Construction Surveying Allowance	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Metering & Telemetry Allowance	1 LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	Radiograph Testing Allowance	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Amount of Bid			\$ 1,071,222.00		\$ 1,169,900.00		\$ 1,265,389.92		\$ 1,662,350.00		\$ 1,733,850.91		\$ 1,815,761.26	

Design Engineer:
Hussey Gay Bell
4117 Hillsboro Pike, Suite 206
Nashville, TN 37215
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Guthrie
PO Box 125
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-2511